CH \$40.00 061050

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14883-026001 Client's Ref. No.: M1-904PCT-US

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION	Takashi Muramatsu		
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	2845-161, Aza Kuroishi Oaza Hirabari, Tenpaku-cho, Tenpaku-ku Nagoya-shi, Aichi 468-0021		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment	Japan		
☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement	,		
☐ Change of Name			
回 Other:			
Correct Assignment to correct Assignee's address on document previously recorded at Reel: 016835, Frame: 0084			
Execution Date: August 30, 2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	ion date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:		
09/214,569	6,383,480		
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes 図 No		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
STUART MACPHAIL, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed		
Citigroup Center	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
52nd Floor 153 East 53rd Street New York, New York 10022-4611	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050		
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent.		
Stuart Macphail, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 44,217	Wapil 3/9/06		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:		

30271851.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

March 9, 2006
Date of Transmission

Marynna)

PATIENT White

700212413

Substitute Form PTC-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14883-026001 and 14933-026002 Crient's Ref. No.: M1-904PCT-US and M1-904PCT-USO1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Peteris: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ses).				
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
MEJI DAIRIES CORPORATION	Takashi Muramatau			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yea No	2845-161, Aza Kuroishi Qaza Hirabari, Tenpaku-cho, Tepaku-ku			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nagoya-shi			
紹 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	JAPAN 5/6 Tenpaku-ku			
Execution Date: August 30, 2005	Additional names/addresses attached? 다 Yes 평 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).			
09/214,569, filed 1/7/1999	6,383,480 issued 5/7/2002 from Application No. 09/214,569 filed 1/7/1999			
†0/071,039 filed 2/8/2002	6,939,669 issued 9/6/2005 from Application No. 10/071,039 filed 2/8/2002			
Additional numbers a	Bached? □ Yes 12 No			
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications/patents involved: 2			
STUART MACPHAIL, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total (ee (37 CFR §3.41): \$80			
Fish & Richardson P.C.	© Enciosed			
Citigroup Center	Anthorized to charge Deposit Account.			
52nd Floor 153 East 53rd Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1060			
New York, New York 10022-4611	Please soply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
· No.				
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Stuart Macphail, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 44-217 Name of Person Signing Signature	the belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt. $ \frac{2\sqrt{2\sqrt{0}}}{2} $			
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: -3-				

30249333.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

Signature

hereby certify that this o	o nespondence is being to	assaitted by facsimile	to the Patent and I	rademark Office on the date
inclinated believe				

Scotember 21, 2005	
Date of Transmission	

Marvern White
Typed Name of Person Signing Contificate

REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0626

Attorney Docket No: 14883-026001/M1-904PCT-US/ 14883-026002 / M1-904PCT-USD1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b), MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 1-2-10, Shinsuna, Koto-ku, TOKYO 136-8908 JAPAN, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of U.S. Patent No. 6,383,480 by virtue of (1) an assignment from the inventors of U.S. Application Serial No. 09/214,569 (now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,383,480) to MEIJI MILK PRODUCTS CO., LTD. recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 010000, Frame 0997, on June 7, 1999; and (2) a subsequent Certificate of Register, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015612, Frame 0260, on July 29, 2004, indicating that MEIJI MILK PRODUCTS CO., LTD. is now MEIJI DAIRIES CORPORATION.

MEUI DAIRIES CORPORATION certifies that it is also the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of U.S. Patent Application Serial No.10/071,039 by virtue of the above aforementioned assignment of U.S. Application Serial No. 09/214,569, of which U.S. Application Serial No.10/071,039 is a continuation, which assignment was recorded in U.S. Application Serial No.10/071,039 at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 015819, Frame 0273, on March 2, 2005, and by virtue of the aforementioned Certificate of Register.

For valuable consideration, MEUI DAIRIES CORPORATION hereby now assigns to:

TAKASHI MURAMATSU of 2845-161, Aza Kuroishi, Oaza Hirabari, Tenpaku-cho, Tenpaku-ku, Nagoya-shi, AICHI 468-0021 JAPAN

and his successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent No. 6,383,480, and U.S. Application Serial No.10/071,039, filed February 8, 2002, this assignment including said patent, said application, any and all United

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0627 Attorney Docket No: 14883-026001/M1-904PCT-US/ 14883-026002 / M1-904PCT-USDI

States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said patent and said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and MELII DAIRIES CORPORATION agrees, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further assignments and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

MELII DAIRIES CORPORATION

Date: August 30, 2005

By:

President and Chief Executive Officer

Witnessed by:

Date: August 30, 2005

Name: Kichael Walters

Date: _August 30, 2005

30231827.doc

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017314 FRAME: 0628